

27 MACT 824/25

Kapil Sharma Vs. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

24.12.2025

Present: Shri Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

DAR has already filed and same is listed for 02.03.2026.

Put up with DAR on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.12.2025