

MACT 824/25

Kapil Sharma Vs. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

19.03.2026

Present: Shri Utkarsh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
through VC.  
Ms. Yogita, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
None for insurance company.

The case MACP No. 824/25 be tagged with MACP  
No. 686/25 titled as Kapil Yadav Vs. Dilip Yadav & Ors.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026